Bradbury School PTA Limited Committee Meeting 

	Present:
	Cassie Jullienne (CJ), Lin Gong (LG), Julia Dunn (JD), Sandra Webster (SW), Virginia Wong (VW), Niamh Armitage (NA), Katie Philips (KP), Venus Lee (VL), , Malina Kirplani (MK), Eric Tang (ET), Amanda Bremner (AB), Ken Dubinsky (KD), Charlotte Varley (CV) Anna Chapman (AC), Vincci Lo (VLo), Patty Bunon-Harvey (PH)


	Apologies:
	Anika MacDonald (AM)

	
	
	

	Meeting point
	Action
	By
	Date



	Meeting Dates

Meeting dates set for 2015/16

AGM 12th October. Need venue

COMPAR meeting attendee backup

Website maintenance and upkeep


	Multipurpose room for meeting, staff room for wine and tapas

Sav Winslow to cater

Heidi to provide wine

KD and MK will provide cover in Julia’s absence

CJ and NA to work with Chris Chan


	SW

NA

KD/MK/VLo
CJ/NA
	11 Sept

18 Sept

Ongoing

Ongoing


	Night Market

Approx high quality 14 prizes secured. Tickets to remain @ $20 per ticket/$200 per book.

Two week window for children to sell tickets.

Vendors. Price to $1000. Double table for $1800

5.30-8.30

Tents. AGS still to commit

Bus Pick up: would like to offer free service 5/6pm pick ups GPO & HKCC 7/8pm drop offs
Advertising

Food Market. 

School provided games

Bar:

Beer: Peroni for draft & selection of cans
Wine to be provided by Essential Fine Wines
Arts & Crafts

Used books: request fiction, travel and cookery

Entertainment

Recycling: Not very successful last year. Need to push it more this year.
	Need to ensure all paperwork submitted on time (20 Sept)

Ipad to be donated to child who sells highest number of tickets
Vendor invitations to be issued
Confirm AGS tents & communicate number secured to NA
Approach HKCC for tents forArts & Crafts. 
Talk to Kwoon Chung

Need to estabish closing dates for relevant magazines.

Need to request Ninin’s plans and layouts

Need to source extra barbecue. Offer free advertising for BIG(!) discount

Heat proof cloths to protect tables
Need to think of games

Balloon man/lollipop log/scavenger hunt/secret door
Use TaoBao for face stencils, stickers, Santa suit. Y6 to do the face painting with stencils 

Santa: Eric


Need one keg and 100 cans

Bar set up to include tables

Bar staff to be recruited

Need to ask Heidi about providing a prize

Provide similar activities as last year. 
Request books from parent body start of November

Ask Gethyn if choir can sing

Ask picnic singer to attend

Ask Steve Fennelly about speakers

Vouchers for free glass of wine/money off food if people bring their own utensils & crockery.
Need to investigate purchasing of biodegradable cutlery & plates

Eco dudes to encourage recycling. Consider relocating bins.

Request HK Recycles to attend and provide bins.
	JD/CJ

NA
NA 

CJ
NA

LG

NA
MK/VLo

MK/VLo

MK/VLo
JD/CJ
VL

JD/LG
CJ
KP

NA

JD/CJ

AC

SW

SW
JD

LG

MK

AB

JD
	20 Sept

7 Sept 

11 Sept

18 Sept

2 Oct

18 Sept

11 Sept

18 Sept

2 Oct

30 Oct

2 Oct

2 Oct

30 Oct

30 Oct

30 Oct

11 Sept

30 Oct

2 Nov

11 Sept

18 Sept

30 Oct

30 Oct

2 Oct

Ongoing

30 Oct

	Rooftop Revolution
Work not complete to our requirements. Rooftop Revolution no longer on site. They consider the job signed off. We do not. We have issued a letter detailing our dissatisfaction and what we would like to happen next.

Allegation has been made that the turf and glue used was not as specified by Rooftop Revolution.


	Wait another week before sending a reminder. Give them a seven day deadline to respond.

Chase up parent who has made allegations 


	NA

JD

	14 Sept
11 Sept



	Aricles of Association (AA) Bradbury PTA

ESF & their lawyers have had to amend AA to reflect new company ordinance, which came into effect in March 2015 in HK. Peak School is developing the template for all other schools to follow.

PTA parent Executive Committee membership will be raised from 10 to 15 to bring AA into line with the current PTA Committee membership.

PTA Executive Committee Teacher members will be set at minimum 3 and maximum of 4.


	Bradbury PTA Ltd need to amend their own AA to match the new template at the AGM on 12th October 2015.

Amended AA sent to Companies Registrar for registration & approval. PTA auditors to be advised.

.

Motion carried unanimously

Motion carried unanimously


	JD/CJ

JD

All

All
	2 Oct

30 Oct

7 Sept

7 Sept

	PTA Buses/Shop

No issues with buses. Schedules settling down.

Shop running fine. Winter uniform delivery in October ready for sale after half term.

Small sizes of new PE uniform are nearly sold out. Enough stock of larger sizes for the 2015/6 year
	
	
	

	BUDGET
Budget as at the end of May 2015 shows a loss of $600K due to spend on Rooftop Revolution.

	Meeting to be held to discuss next year’s budget


	AC/LG/JD/CJ

	


	
	
	
	

	AOB
Cake sale.

Sausage sizzles
Bradbury School 40th anniversary celebrations 
Quiz and curry night

PTA Meetings


	One date clash with school photos. Move cake sale
New wholesale food supplier in HK. IFF: report back on products and prices

Level of PTA involvement to be agreed

Agree a Friday in Feb 2016

Stand by for rescheduled dates for 2015/16 year
	LG
NA

SW/JD

SW/JD

JD
	11 Sept
11 Sept

2 Oct

2 Oct

2 Oct


	Next Meeting
PTA AGM 12 October 5-8pm

	
	
	


Monday 7th September 2015

